West Berkshire Council Parking Fees and Charges 2024/25: Summary of proposed changes

Newbury Car Parks

2023/24 CHARGES  PROPOSED 2024/25

CHARGES
Mon to Sun Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 1 hour £1.50 £1.70
Up to 2 hours £2.70 £3.00
Up to 3 hours £3.90 £4.20
Central KEC Up to 4 hours £5.20 £5.50
Up to 6 hours £7.20 £7.50
Up to 8 hours £8.70 £9.00
Over 8 hours £12.00 £13.00
Evening Charge £2.00 £2.50
Mon to Sun Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 1 hour £1.50 £1.70
Up to 2 hours £2.70 £3.00
Up to 3 hours £3.90 £4.20
Central (N) | Up to 4 hours £5.20 £5.50
Library Up to 6 hours £7.20 £7.50
Up to 8 hours £8.70 £9.00
Over 8 hours £12.00 £13.00
Evening Charge £2.00 £2.50
Mon to Sun Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 1 hour £1.50 £1.70
Up to 2 hours £2.70 £3.00
Up to 3 hours £3.90 £4.20
Corn Up to 4 hours £5.20 £5.50
Exchange | up to 6 hours £7.20 £7.50
Up to 8 hours £8.70 £9.00
Over 8 hours £12.00 £13.00
Evening Charge £2.00 £2.50
Mon to Sun Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 1 hour £1.50 £1.70
Up to 2 hours £2.70 £3.00
Up to 3 hours £3.90 £4.20
) Up to 4 hours £5.20 £5.50 Max Stay 4 hours
Eight Bells
Up to 6 hours £7.20 n/a
Up to 8 hours £8.70 n/a
Over 8 hours £12.00 n/a
Evening Charge £2.00 £2.50
Mon to Sun 8am-6pm Mon to Sun Notes
Eootball £1.00 Up to 1 hour
Club £2.00 Up to 2 hours
£3.00 Up to 3 hours
Up to 4 hours £1.00 £4.00 Up to 4 hours
Over 4 hours £2.00 £5.00 Over 4 hours
£2.50 Evening Charge




Mon to Sat 8am to

10pm Mon to Sun Notes
Goldwell Free Up to 3 hours
Park Up to 4 hours £1.00 £1.00 Up to 4 hours
Over 4 hours £2.00 £2.00 lthz;;) © hours (max
£1.00 Evening Charge 7pm
Mon to Sun Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 1 hour £1.50 £1.70
Up to 2 hours £2.70 £3.00
Up to 3 hours £3.90 £4.20
Kennet Up to 4 hours £5.20 £5.50
Centre Up to 6 hours £7.20 £7.50
Up to 8 hours £8.70 £9.00
Over 8 hours £12.00 £13.00
Evening Charge £2.00 £2.50
Mon to Fri inc B/H Mon to Fri inc B/H Notes
Up to 1 hour £1.00 £1.00 No change
Up to 2 hours £2.00 £2.00
Up to 3 hours £3.00 £3.00
Newbury Up to 4 hours £4.00 £4.00
Station Peak daily charge
(ondey - | (e b
expires 23:59
Off Peak dgily
chage et | gaao
expires 23:59
Saturday & Sunday Saturday & Sunday
Newbury | Up to 2 hours £2.00 £2.00
(Sasttuarté‘;r)‘/ ¢ | Upto 4 hours £3.50 £3.50
Sunday) Daily Charge £4.40 £4.40
Mon to Sun Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 1 hour £1.50 £1.50
Up to 2 hours £2.70 £2.50
Up to 3 hours £3.90 £3.50
Northbrook | Up to 4 hours £5.20 £4.50
Multi-storey | yp to 6 hours £7.20 £5.50 Over 4 hours
Up to 8 hours £8.70
Over 8 hours £12.00
Evening Charge £2.00 £2.50
Mon to Sun Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 1 hour £1.50 £1.70
Up to 2 hours £2.70 £3.00
Northcroft | Up to 3 hours £3.90 £4.20
Lane Up to 4 hours £5.20 £5.50 Max Stay 4 hours
Over 4 hours £12.00
Evening Charge £2.00 £2.50




01 Oct - 31 Mar

01 Apr - 30 Sep

Mon to Sun 8am to

10pm incl. B/H Mon to Sun Mon to Sun Notes
£1.00 N/A Up to 1 hour
I'_\‘a?]r;h\‘;\;gfstt Up to 2 hours £1.70 £2.00 N/A Up to 2 hours
£3.00 £1.00 Up to 3 hours
Up to 4 hours £3.20 £4.00 £2.00 Up to 4 hours
Over 4 hours £5.20 £5.00 £4.00 Over 4 hours
£2.50 £2.50 E‘k’}z':;lg
Mon to Sat 9am-5pm Mon to Sun Notes
excl. B/H
Northeroft | 5 40 3 hours Free Free Up to 3 hours
Leisure
Centre £1.00 Up to 4 hours
26 houre £5.00 £2.00 lthZ;;) 6 hours (max
£1.00 Evening Charge 7pm
Mon to Sun Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 1 hour £1.50 £1.70
Up to 2 hours £2.70 £3.00
Up to 3 hours £3.90 £4.20
Pelican Up to 4 hours £5.20 £5.50
Lane Up to 6 hours £7.20 £7.50
Up to 8 hours £8.70 £9.00
Over 8 hours £12.00 £13.00
Evening Charge £2.00 £2.50
Mon to Sun Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 1 hour £1.50 £1.70
Up to 2 hours £2.70 £3.00
Up to 3 hours £3.90 £4.20
West Street Up to 4 hours £5.20 £5.50
Up to 6 hours £7.20 £7.50
Up to 8 hours £8.70 £9.00
Over 8 hours £12.00 £13.00
Evening Charge £2.00 £2.50
Mon to Sun incl. B/H Mon to Sun incl. B/H Notes
Up to 1 hour £1.50 £1.70
Up to 2 hours £2.70 £3.00
Wharf Up to 3 hours £3.90 £4.20
Up to 4 hours £5.20 £5.50 Max Stay 4 hours
Over 4 hours £12.00
Evening Charge £2.00 £2.50




Newbury On-Street Parking

2023/24 CHARGES

PROPOSED
2024/25 CHARGES

Mon-Sun 8am-6pm Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 30 mins £0.00 £0.00
Up to 1 hours £1.00 £1.20
Bartholomew Street Up to 30 mins (Sun) £0.00 £0.00
All day (Sun) £1.00 £1.20 Up to 1 hour (max stay)
£1.00 Evening Charge
Mon-Sun 8am-6pm Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 30 mins £0.00 £0.00
Up to 1 hours £1.00 £1.20
Broadway Up to 30 mins (Sun) £0.00 £0.00
All day (Sun) £1.00 £1.20 Up to 1 hour (max stay)
£1.00 Evening Charge
Mon-Sun 8am-6pm Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 2 hours £1.00 £1.20
Catherine Road Up to 4 hours £2.00 £2.20
Over 4 hours £3.80 £4.00
£1.00 Evening Charge
Mon-Sun 8am-6pm Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 30 mins £0.00 £0.00
Up to 1 hours £1.00 £1.20
Cheap Street Up to 30 mins (Sun) £0.00 £0.00
All day (Sun) £1.00 £1.20 Up to 1 hour (max stay)
£1.00 Evening Charge
Mon-Sun 8am-6pm Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 30 mins £0.00 £0.00
Up to 2 hours £0.50 £1.20
Up to 4 hours £1.00 £1.70
Faraday Road, | Over 4 hours £1.50 £2.00
Ampere Road, Kelvin -
Road & Marconi Road | Up to 30 mins (Sun) £0.00 All days
Up to 2 hours £0.50 All days
Over 2 hours £1.00 All days
£1.00 Evening Charge
Mon-Sun 8am-6pm Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 30 mins £0.00 £0.00
Up to 1 hour £1.00 £1.20
Kings Road West Up to 2 hours £1.50 £2.20 Max stay
Up to 4 hours £3.00 Removed
£1.00 Evening Charge
Mon-Sun 8am-6pm Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 2 hours £1.00 £1.20
Link Road Up to 4 hours £2.00 £2.20
Over 4 hours £3.80 £4.00
£1.00 Evening Charge




Mon-Sun 8am-6pm Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 30 mins £0.00 £0.00 Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours £1.00 £1.20 Up to 2 hours
Newtown Road Up to 4 hours £2.00 £2.20 Up to 3 hours
(North) Up to 30 mins (Sun) £0.00 £0.00 Up to 4 hours
All day (Sun) £1.00 n/a Over 4 hours
£1.00 Evening Charge
Mon-Sun 8am-6pm Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 4 hours £1.00 £1.00
Newtown Road Over 4 hours £2.00 £1.50
(South) All day (Sun) £1.00
£1.00 Evening Charge
Mon-Sun 8am-6pm Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 30 mins £0.00 £0.00 Up to 30 mins
Up to 1 hours £1.00 £1.20 Up to 1 hour (max stay)
Northbrook Street Up 30 mins (Sun) £0.00 £0.00
All day (Sun) £1.00 £1.20 Up to 1 hour (max stay)
£1.00 Evening Charge
Mon-Sun 8am-6pm Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 2 hours £0.50 £1.20
Up to 4 hours £1.00 £1.70
old Bath Road Over 4 hours £1.50 £2.00
Up to 2 hours £0.50 All days
Over 2 hours £1.00 All days
£1.00 Evening Charge
Mon-Sun 8am-6pm Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 30 mins £0.00 £0.00
Pelican Lane Up to 1 hour £1.00 £1.20
Up to 2 hours £2.20 £2.20 Max stay
£1.00 Evening Charge
Mon-Sun 8am-6pm Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 2 hours £1.00 £1.20
Station Road Up to 4 hours £2.00 £2.20
Over 4 hours £3.80 £4.00
Mon-Sun 8am-6pm Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 30 mins £0.00 £0.00
) Up to 1 hour £1.00 £1.20
West Mills
Up to 2 hours £2.00 £2.20 Max stay
£1.00 Evening Charge




Out of Newbury Car Parks

2023/24 CHARGES 2022/322%?%%53
Mon-Sat 6am-6pm Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 1 hour £0.80 £1.00 Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours £1.30 £1.50 Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours £1.70 £2.00 Up to 3 hours
Cntrﬁge?ftéfgt’ Up to 4 hours £2.00 £2.50 Up to 4 hours
Up to 10 hours £4.00
Over 10 hours £10.00 £6.00 Over 4 hours
£1.00 Evening Charge
Mon-Sat 6am-6pm Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 1 hour £0.80 £1.00 Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours £1.30 £1.50 Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours £1.70 £2.00 Up to 3 hours
SLaJi;);el:{ch)zj, Up to 4 hours £2.00 £2.50 Up to 4 hours
Up to 10 hours £4.00
Over 10 hours £6.00 £3.00 Over 4 hours
£1.00 Evening Charge
Mon-Sat 8am-6pm Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 1 hour £0.80 £1.00 Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours £1.30 £1.50 Up to 2 hours
_ Up to 3 hours £1.70 £2.00 Up to 3 hours
ng/:rr]g'\g?)i(rjr?(\alv’ Up to 4 hours £2.00 £2.50 Up to 4 hours
Up to 8 hours £2.50
Over 8 hours £5.50 £6.00 Over 4 hours
£1.00 Evening Charge
Mon-Sat 8am-6pm Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 1 hour £0.80 £1.00 Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours £1.30 £1.50 Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours £1.70 £2.00 Up to 3 hours
S;Zggg(iﬁﬁg' £2.50 Up to 4 hours
Over 3 hours £5.50 £6.00 Over 4 hours
£1.00 Evening Charge
Mon-Sat 8am-6pm Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 1 hour £0.00 £0.00 Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours £0.00 £0.00 Up to 2 hours
Burdwood Centre, Up to 3 hours £0.90 £1.20 Up to 3 hours
Thatcham £1.60 Up to 4 hours
Over 3 hours £2.00 £3.00 Over 4 hours
£1.00 Evening Charge




Mon-Sat 8am-6pm Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 1 hour £0.00 £0.00 Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours £0.60 £0.80 Up to 2 hours
Gilbert Court, Up to 3 hours £0.90 £1.20 Up to 3 hours
Thatcham £1.60 Up to 4 hours
Over 3 hours £2.00 £3.00 Over 4 hours
£1.00 Evening Charge
Mon-Sat 8am-6pm Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 1 hour £0.80 £1.00 Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours £1.30 £1.50 Up to 2 hours
Kingsland Centre, Up to 3 hours £1.70 £2.00 Up to 3 hours
Thatcham £2.50 Up to 4 hours
Over 3 hours £3.00 £3.50 Over 4 hours
£1.00 Evening Charge
Mon to Sun Mon to Sun Notes
Station Road, Off Peak £2.00 £2.20 After 1oavr\')/g'°”":” &
Thatcham -
Peak £3.40 £3.60 Before 10am Mor-Fri
Mon-Sat 8am-6pm Mon to Sun Notes
£0.80 Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours £0.80 £1.20 Up to 2 hours
Theale Main £1.60 Up to 3 hours
£2.00 Up to 4 hours
Over 2 hours £1.30 £3.00 Over 4 hours
£1.00 Evening Charge
Mon-Sat 8am-6pm Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 1 hour £0.80 £0.80 Up to 1 hour
Theale West Up to 2 hours £1.30 £1.50 Up to 2 hours (max stay)
Over 2 hours £5.50 £1.00 Evening Charge
No charges Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 4 hours £0.00 £1.00 New
Fligh Street, Over 4 hours £0.00 £2.00 New
ambourn
Evening Charge £0.00 £1.00 New




Out of Newbury On-Street Parking

PROPOSED
2023/24 CHARGES 2024/25 CHARGES
Mon-Sat 8am-6pm Mon to Sun Notes
Up to 1 hour £0.80 £1.00 Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours £1.30 £1.50 Up to 2 hours
£2.00 Up to 3 hours
High Street
Hungerford Up to 4 hours £3.80 £2.50 Up to 4 hours
Up to 8 hours £6.00
Over 8 hours £10.00 £6.00 Over 4 hours
£1.00 Evening Charge
Mon-Sun 8am-6pm Mon to Sun Notes
Aylesford Way, Up to 4 hours £1.00 £1.00 Up to 4 hours
Thatcham Over 4 hours £1.50 £1.70 Over 4 hours
Mon to Sun Mon to Sun Notes
Pipers Lane, Up to 4 hours £1.00 £1.00 Up to 4 hours
Thatcham Over 4 hours £1.50 £1.50 Over 4 hours




Season Tickets

PROPOSED 2024/25

Location Duration 2023/24 CHARGES CHARGES
Notes
Annual £1,150.00 £1,040.00
Central, Newbury
(KFC & Library) Quarter £350.00 £325.00
£130.00 Month
Notes
Annual £1,150.00 £1,040.00
Kennet Centre, Newbury Quarter £350.00 £325.00
£130.00 Month
Notes
n/a £585.00 Annual
Newbury Station n/a £180.00 Quarter
n/a £75.00 Month
Notes
Newbury Surface (Eight Annual £1,150.00 Removed
Bells, Football Club, Quarter £350.00 Removed
NCLW, West Street)
Removed Month
Notes
Annual £1,150.00 £440.00
Northbrook Quarter £350.00 £137.50
£55.00 Month
Notes
Annual £1,150.00 £1,040.00
Pelican Lane Quarter £350.00 £325.00
£130.00 Month
Notes
Annual £425.00 £240.00
Station Road, Hungerford £75.00 Quarter
£30.00 Month
Notes
) Annual £500.00 £480.00
Station Road,
Pangbourne Half yearly £315.00 £150.00 Quarter
Quarter £160.00 £60.00 Month
Notes
Annual £160.00 £240.00
Theale Main £75.00 Quarter
£30.00 Month
Notes
) n/a £280.00 Annual
Kingsland Centre,
Thatcham n/a £90.00 Quarter
n/a £35.00 Month




Resident Permits

PROPOSED 2024/25 CHARGES PROPOSED CHARGES
Zone 2023/24 CHARGES 1st Permit *From 2025/26* - 2nd Permit
L1 £30.00 £30.00 £45.00
CH £30.00 £30.00 £45.00
H1 £30.00 £40.00 £60.00
P1 £30.00 £40.00 £60.00
TE £30.00 £40.00 £60.00
™ £30.00 £40.00 £60.00
C1 £30.00 £50.00 £75.00
El £30.00 £50.00 £75.00
N1 £30.00 £50.00 £75.00
NwW1 £30.00 £50.00 £75.00
SE1 £30.00 £50.00 £75.00
Swi £30.00 £50.00 £75.00
Sw2 £30.00 £50.00 £75.00
w1l £30.00 £50.00 £75.00
HHS £70.00 £80.00 £120.00
PT £70.00 £80.00 £120.00

Visitor Resident Permits

2023/24 CHARGES

PROPOSED 2024/25 CHARGES
1 - 100 Permits

PROPOSED 2024/25 CHARGES
101+ Permits

£1.00

£1.00

£1.50




